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Sub.:FeesPrescribed.ffiterCoursesatUnderGraduate
& Post Graduate level from with immediate effect and onwards.

Ref: 1. No. KS&S/A CA/Statutel98l99 I 410 Dated:21 l02l 1999

2. Vice-Chancellors Order Dated : 0l 101 12024

In Continuation to the notification referred above at sl no 04 it is hereby notified to all principals

of Constituent and Affiliated Colleges & all the Chairman of the Post Graduate Departments, Karnatak

University, Dharwad / Administrators, KUPG Centre, Karwar, Haveri, Gadag & Affiliated Colleges in

which p.G. Course are running that the following fees have been Prescribed for SemesterA'Jon-Semester

Courses Examinations at Uncler Graduate & Post Graduate Level with immediate effect. The said fees will

come into effect from the date of earlier notification.

Therefore, this may be brought to the notice ofconcerned students and staff.

OTHER FEES

Sl. No. Particulars (All Courses) Fees Rs.

Examination Application form processing Fees (All Courses) Rs.l i0/-

2 M. Phil. Application Fees Rs.215/-

3 Ph. D. Svnopsis fbrrn Fees Rs.310/-

/1 Orieinal Statement of Marks Card Fee (Atl Course) Rs.l60f

5 Duplicate Statement of Marks Cards Fees (All Courses Except Engineering

& Medical Course)

Rs.310/-

6 Passins Certificate Fees (All Course) Rs.2l5l

7 Duplicate Passing Certificate Fees (A1l Course) Rs.310/-

8 Special Certificate (All Courses) Rs.2l 5/-

9 Duplicate Special Certificate Fees (Al1 Course) Rs.310/-

t0 Rank Cerlificate Fees (All Course) Rs.3l0A

l1 Duplicate Rank Certificate Fees (All Course) Rs.425l-

12 Verification of UG Marks Cards/Certificate Fees Rs.310/-

13 Verification of PG Marks Cards/Certificate Fees Rs.535/-

14 All Marks Cards/Certificates issue Urgently Fees (ln Addition to usual fees)

(All Course within 24 hours)

Rs.590/-

l5 Name/Marks Cards correction Fees:14ll Courses except Engineering & Medical) Rs.590/-

16 Engineering & Medical Examination :

A) Issue of Duplicate Marks Cards Fees:

a) Less than 10 Years:
b) More than 10 Years:

B) Correction of Marks Cards Fee (Name/Marks etc.)
a) Less than 10 Years:
b) More than l0 Years:

c) Verification of Marks Cards:

Rs.650/-
Rs.1 070/

Rs.1070/
Rs.I 61 5i
Rs.535l

t1 Issue of Transcript Certificate Fees (A1l Course) Rs.l890l

18 Postage charge (Posting for Foreign) Rs.l210l-

*od8dfid, eadod
Pavate Nagar, Dharwad

Tef Ph No: 0836-2215259

website: www.kud.ac.in



Sl. No. Particulars (All Courses) Fees Rs.

t9 Convocation Application From Fees : (All Course)
Indians:
Foreigners/ NRI:

Rs.i45f
$ 24 U.S.
Dollars

20 Convocation Degree Certificate Fees : (All Course in person)
Indians:
Foreisners/ NRI:

Rs.970/-
$ 143

U.S.Dollars

21 Convocation Degree Certificate Fees : (All Course in Absentia)

Indians:
Foreisners/ NRI:

Rs.1290/-
$ 198

U.S.Do1lars

22 Duplicate Degree Certificate Fees : (All Course )
Indians:
Foreisners/ NRI:

Rs.47251-

s 231
U.S.Dollars

z) Correction Degree Certificate Fees : (All Course )
Indians:
Foreisners/ NRI

Rs.l I 85/-
$ 121

U.S.Dollars

24 Attestation of Degree Certificate,Marks Card Fees : (All Course )
Indians:
Foreisners/ NRI:

Rs.375l-
$ 171

U.S.Dollars
25 Attestation of Degree Certificate/Marks Card Urgently: Per Marks Cards

/Per Deeree Certificate Fees : (All Courses )

Rs.955/-

26 Deposit of Gown Fees (All Courses) Rs.650/-

21 Rent for Gown (All Courses) Rs.330/-

28 Refund of Gown Deposit (All Courses) Rs.320l-

29 Postage Charge (For External Candidates All Courses) Rs.165l

30 .U. G. Regulation Copy fbr Sale Rs.430f
a1
JI Re Totaling Fees (UG Course) Rs.255l-

)L Issue of Photo State Copy of Answer Paper (All Courses) Per Page Fees

Per Answer Paper Postal Charge
Rs.02l
Rs.65/-

aaJJ Revaluation Fees (UG Courses)
Law
For Remainins Course

Rs.855-
Rs.650/-

34 Challenge Valuation Fees Each Paper (UG/PG)
a) Processing Fees
b) Deposit Amount

Rs.4515/-
Rs.2l45l
Rs.23701-

35 Improvement of Performance :

Under Graduate Level:
a. For the 1" Time- Each SemAllon Sem

For the 2"d Time- Each SemNon Senl

For the 3'd Time- Each SemAJon Sem

b.

c.

Each Semester A.{on Semester Rs.2145l-
1 Paper Rs.605/-, 2 Papers Rs.1210f,
3 Paper Rs.1815/-, 4 & Above Rs.21451

Each Semester,Non Semester Rs.2360/-
I Paper Rs.855/-, 2 Papers Rs.l7l0l-,
3 & Above Rs.2360i-

Each Semester A.Jon Semester Rs.3005/-
1 Paper Rs.l205l-, 2 Papers Rs.2410/-,
3 & Above Rs.3005/-

36 Improvement of Performance :

Post Graduate Level:
a. For the 1" Time- Each Sem,t'.lon Sem

For the 2nd Time- Each SemAJon Sem

For the 3'd Time- Each Sern,4.,Jon Semc.

Each Semester A.{on Semester Rs.3015/-
1 Paper Rs.865/-, 2 Papers Rs.1730/-
3 Paper Rs.2595l-, 4 & Above Rs.3015/-

Each Semester /Non Semester Rs.3640/-
I Paper Rs.1185/-, 2 Papers Rs.23701
3 Paper Rs.3555/-, 4 & Above Rs.3640/-

Each Semester A.{on Semester Rs.4405/-
I Paper Rs.l430l-, 2 Papers Rs.2860/-
3 Paper Rs.4290l-, 4 & Above Rs.4405f



EXAMINATION FEES

Sl No. Particulars Fees Rs.

ALL UG SEMESTER/NON SEMESTER COURSE
aa)/ B.A/B. Sc./B.Com.-l toVI Semester

Examination Fees (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs.865/-

I Paper Rs.265l-, 2 Papers Rs.530/-,

3 Paper Rs.795l- .4 & Above Rs.865f
38 B.S.W.- I to Vl Semester Examination Fees

(Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs. 101 0l -

1 Paper Rs.280/-, 2 Papers Rs.560/-,

3 Paper Rs.840/-, 4 & Above Rs.l070/-
39 | &2Year B.Ed.-I to IV Semester

Examination Fees (Each Semester )

In addition to those who opt Content
Component Course (CCC) Per Paper per
Semester Fees

Each Semester Rs. 1 080/-

1 Paper Rs.315/-, 2 Papers Rs.630/-,

3 Paper Rs.945l-, 4 & Above Rs.10801

Per Paper per Semester Rs. 175l-

40 B.B.A/B.C.A/B.Com (C.S)/B.Sc (C.Sy
B.Sc(Hotel Management)IBBA Logistics
Management/B.Com. E-Commerce

Operation / B.A.S.L.P./B.T.A./BT'IM I toVI
Semester Examination Fees (Each Senrester)

Each Semester Rs.1 145/-

1 Paper Rs.325l-, 2 Papers Rs.650/-,

3 Paper Rs.975l-, 4 & Above Rs.1 145/-

& V'r' Sem Rs.590/- Fee for Project &
Viva Voce.

41 B.B.A (Hotel & Tourisrn)- I to VI Semester

Examination Fees (each semester)

Each Serlester Rs. I 550/-

I Paper Rs.375l-, 2 Papers Rs.750/-,

3 Paper Rs.l125l-,4 & Above Rs.1550/-

& V'r' Sem Rs.590/- Fee for Proiect
& Viva Voce.

+./. 1&2Year B.P.Ed.-l to IV Semester

Examination Fees (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs. 1960/-

I Paper Rs.430/-, 2 Papers Rs.860/-,

3 Paper Rs.1290/-,4 & Above Rs.1960/-
43 B.A./B.Sc./B.Com/B.A. (I.L.R.D) Part-I,il

& III (3 Subject of equal importance)

Examination Fees (Each Year)

Each Year Rs.865/-

I Paper Rs.285/-, 2 Papers Rs.570/-,

3 Paper Rs.855/-, 4 & Above Rs.865l
44 B.A.Sc. Part-l.ll.lll &lV/

B.Music Part-l,II & III /BPAiBVA
Exarninatiorr fee (Eaclr Year)

Each Year Rs.940/-

I Paper Rs.300i-, 2 Papers Rs.600/-,
3 Paper Rs.900/-,4 & Above Rs.940/-

A<AJ B.S.W. Parl-l,ll & III Exarnination f'ee (Each

Year)
E,ach Year Rs.l070/-
I Paper Rs.305/-, 2 Papers Rs.6l0l,
3 Paper Rs.9l5l-,4 & Above Rs.1070/-

+o B.F.A .I to V Year l(Foundation ) / BVA
Examination Fee (Each year)

Each Year Rs.1335f
I Paper Rs.365/- , 2 Papers Rs.730/-,
3 Paper Rs. 1095/-, 4 & Above Rs.1335/-

4l B.P. Ed. Non Semester(Each Year ) Rs. 1960/-

B.A.L.L.B/L.L.B. SEMESTER/NON SEMESTERR COURSE :

48 B.A. L.L.B (Hons)- I to X Semester

Examinations Fees (Each Sernester)

Each Semester Rs.770l-

I Paper Rs.310/- , 2. Papers Rs.620l-

3 & Above Rs.770l-
49 L.L.B.- I to VI Semester

B.A.L.L.B.- I to X Semester

Examination Fees (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs. 990/-

I Paper Rs.3l0/-, 2 Papers Rs.620/-,
3 Paper Rs.930/-,4 & Above Rs.990/-



Sl No. Particulars Fees Rs.

50 Three Year L.L.B. (9 Sub: Rev:) I Year

Examination Fees (Each Year)

I Year Rs.1550/-

I Paper Rs.330/-, 2 Papers Rs.660/-,

3 Paper Rs.990/-, 4 & Above Rs.1 550f

5l Three Year L.L.B. (9 Sub: Rev:) II Year

Examination Fees (Each Year)

II Year Rs.1735l-

I Paper Rs.365/-, 2 Papers Rs.730/-,

3 Paper Rs.l095 l-, 4 & Above Rs.1 73 5/-

52 Three Year L.L.B. (9 Sub: Rev:) III Year

Examination Fees (Each Year)

III Year Rs.173 5/-

1 Paper Rs.385/-, 2 Papers Rs.770l-,

3 Paper Rs.1 155/- 4 & Above Rs. 17351

CERTIFICATE COURSE

53 Yoga Studies/Sangeeta Pravesh/San geeta/

Ratna/Madhyam/Kannada/F rench/G e rm anl

Russian/San skrit/Tam i l/Arab i c/Marath i

Exanrination Fee (Each Course/Year)

Each Year Rs.485/-

Prakrit Examination Fees (Each year) Each Year Rs.605/-

55 Functional English (Voc.) Examination Fees

(Each year)

Each Year Rs.800/-

56 Statistical Computing Examination Fees

(Each year)

Each Year Rs.885/-

DIPLOMA COURSE IN:

51 Fren ch/German/Russian Examination Fee

(Each year)

Each Year Rs.945l-

58 Epi grapy/Graphics & Animination
Examination Fee (Each year)

Each Year Rs.950/-

59 Advance Diploma in: French/ German /

Russian Studies Examination Fee (Each

year)

Each Year Rs.945l-

60 L i n gu i sti cs/Tran s I ati oniJ a i n o I ogy/ G arrdh i an

Studies/Yoga Studies/Ambedkar Stud i es/

Sanskrit/Translation Text/Basava Studies/

Folklore/Translation in Hindi/Music /
Counseling & Psychotherapy/Babu Jagaj ivan

Ram Studies/Mass Communication &
Journalism(PGDMCJ)/Foren sic

Science/Veman Studies/Archival & Modi
Studies Examination Fee

(Each Semester /Year)

Each Semester/Year Rs.950/-

6l Women's Studies Examination Fee

(Each Semester /Year)

Each SemesterAlear Rs.1 100/-

oz Diploma in Hotel & Tourism/Dip in Bank

Management(PcDBMyP.G. Dip in Human

Rights Education/P.G.Dip in Entrepreneurial

Finance (PGDEF)

Each SemesterN ear Rs. 1 1451

63 Kanak Sahitya Adhyana Examination Fee

(Each year)

Each Year Rs.1210/-

64 Functional Hindi Translation: 1" & 2no Year

Examination Fee (Each Year)

Each Year Rs. 1210/-

65 Comparative Religion Examination Fee

(Each year)

Each Year. Rs.800/-



Sl No. Particulars Fees Rs.

66 Art History/Touri sm/Prachya lekhan a

Adhyayana/lndustrial Chemistry/Food

Processing and Quality Control

Examination Fee (Each Semester/year)

Each Semester Year Rs.1335/-

61 Functional English (Voc.) Examination Fee

(Each year)

Each Year Rs.1135/-

68 PGDCA:1't & 2"9 Semester Examination Fee

(Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs. 1 5 80/-

69 International Diploma Course in

Reproductive Health Management

(IDRHM): 1" & 2nd Semester Examination

Fee (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs. 1255l-

70 Diploma in Marathi Media Technology:

lu & 2nd Semester Examination Fee

(Each Semester)

Each Sernester Rs.865/-

71 Adv. Diploma Course in Functional English

(Voc) Examination Fee (each y'ear)

Each Year Rs.l 135/-

POST GRADUATE COURSES EXAMINATION FOR NON-SEMESTER

I ree ger Year ) I 

-

IJ M.F.A. Previous/Final Examination Fee

(Per Year )

Per Year Rs.2160/-

-t4 M.Phil. Exarnination Fee (Each Exam) Each Exam Rs.1295f

POST GRADUATE EXAMINATION FEES SEMESTER COURSES

I Examination Fees (Each Sernester) 
|

76 M.A. Language/Social Science- I to IV

Semester Exarnination Fees (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs.730/-

11 M.Corn.-l to III Sernester Examination Fees

(Each Sernester)

Each Semester Rs.8l0/-

18 M.Com.- IV Semester Examination Fees

(Inclusive of evaluation of project Repo(

and conduct of Viva-Voce Examination at

the end of IV Sem.)

lV Semester Rs.l580r-

79 M. Sc./M. Sc. Anthropology/M. Sc. Polymer

Science- I to IV Semester Examination Fees

(Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs.950/-

80 M.L.I.Sc.-I to IV Semester Examination Fees

(Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs. 1 100/-

81 M.T.A.A4TTM -VII to X Semester

Examination Fees (Each Sernester)

Each Semester Rs.1 145i-

1 Paper Rs.320l-, 2Paper Rs.640/-,

3 Paoer Rs.960f.4 & Above Rs.1145/-

82 M.Ed.- I & II Sernester Exantinatiorr Fees

{Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs. 12101-

83 M.P.Ed.- I & IV SemesterExamination Fees

(Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs.l445f

84 I & II Year LL.M.- I to IV Semester

Examination Fees (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs. I 6 1 0/-



Sl No. Particulars Fees Rs.

85

86

87

88

89

90

9r

M.Sc. Microbiology/ Bio Technology/

Applied Genetics - I to IV Semester

Examination Fees (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs.2360l-

M.Sc. Tech. Pulp & Paper Science- I to IV

Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs.25 85/-

M. Com. (C.S.)- I to IV Semester

Examination Fees (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs.2680/-

tr,f .e.a.m,uening M.B.A./I'{. S.E. I & ilI
Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs.2680/-

M.B.A./Eu"ning M.B.A./M.S.E. II & IV

Semester Examination Fees (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs.28351

Project & Viva Fees Rs.590/-

M.C.A.iM.Sc. (C.S.) I to VI Semester

Examination Fees (Each Sernester)

Each Sernester Rs.301 5/-

Master in Marketing- I to IV Semester

Examination Fees (Each Semester)

Each Semester Rs.30 I 5/-

92 Others Fees Fine Each Semester Rs.200/-

93

%
Medium of Instruction Rs.800/-

Provisional Degree Certifi cate Rs.400/-

95 Ph.D. Course Work Exam Fees Rs.l770l- (GM/OBC)

Rs.885/- (SC/ST)

96

n
Ph.D. Course Work Application Fees Fis.220l-

Ph.D Course Work Marks Card Fees Rs.160/- ,A

Regis

To,
i. All the chairman/co-ordinators of P.G. Department, Karnatak University, Dharwad

2. The Administrator K.U.P.G. Centre, Haveri, Gadag, Kodibag' Karwar

i. rn. Principals of constituent & Affiliated colleges (UG/PG) under K'u'D' Jurisdiction'

Copy to:

1. The Finance Officer, Karnatak University, Dharwad

2. TheDean, Students welfare office, Karnatak University, Dharwad

3. The Devlopment officer, Statistics Scholarship Branches, K.U. Dharwad

4. The Director, SC/ST/CAT-VOBC Cell, K'U'Dharwad

5. The Director, Students Welfare, K'U.Dharwad
6. Tlre Director, IT Section, K.U.Dharwad (Kindly display it on the University Website)

7. The System Analyst, Computer Section' Karnatak University, Dharwad
g. The D.R. Academic/Exarn./External/Account Section. Karnatak University, Dharwad

9. The A.R. Exarn./Academic/DPAR-/Account Section, Karnatak University' Dharwad

1 0. All o.S. Examination/Accounts/Academics Section. K.U.Dharwad

11. p. S./p.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/ Registrar/Registrar (Evaluation)/ Finance Officer' K.U.Dharwad


